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SINGULAR & PLURAL RULES 
 

 

• Rule 1: if the word ends in a vowel, add “s”. 

• Rule 2: If the noun ends in a consonant, add “es”. 

• Rule 3: If a noun ends in a “z”, change the “z” to “c” and then add 

“es”.  

• Rule 4: If a noun ends in “s”, sometimes we add “es” and 

sometimes we don’t add anything.  Only experience with the 

language will let us know (or I’ll tell you). 

• SINGULAR OR PLURAL 
•  

•  

• Directions: Make the following words plural.  
•  

•  

•  

Actor *Día Modelo 
Actriz Estante Momento 
Amigo Examen Motor 
Autobus Ferrocarril Nariz 
Barril *Foto Pared 
Cactus Garaje Pena 
Canción Hijo Perfume 
Carbon Hogar *reloj 
Ciudad Hotel Televisión 
*Clase Luz Tiempo 
Corazón *Mano Vacación 
 Mesa Voluntad 

•  
•  


